

March 4, 2022

Ms. Nancy Marconi Acting Registrar Ontario Energy Board 2300 Yonge Street P.O. Box 2319 Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Re: OEB Innovation Sandbox Renewal Consultation

Board File No. EB-2021-0180 - AMPCO Cost Claim

Attached please find AMPCO's cost claim in the above consultation.

Best Regards,

Colin Anderson

President

## Ontario Energy Board COST CLAIM FOR HEARINGS



#### Affidavit and Summary of Fees and Disbursements

This form should be used by a party to a hearing before the Board to identify the fees and disbursements that form the party's cost claim. Paper and electronic copies of this form and itemized receipts must be filed with the Board and served on one or more other parties as directed by the Board in the applicable Board order. Please ensure all required (yellow-shaded) fields are filled in and the Affidavit portion is signed and sworn or affirmed.

Instructions

- Required da - All claims m	ita input is indicated by yellow-shaded fi ust be in Canadian dollars. If applicable	e, state exchange rate and country of	of initial currency.
Disbursemen However, on - The cost cla - A CV for each	'Detail of Fees and Disbursements Being ts Being Claimed") is required for each lady one "Summary of Fees and Disbursem im must be supported by a completed Act consultant/analyst must be attached usept as provided in section 7.03 of the Potential Consultant/analyst must be attached usept as provided in section 7.03 of the Potential Consultant/analyst must be attached usept as provided in section 7.03 of the Potential Consultant/analyst must be attached usept as provided in section 7.03 of the Potential Consultant/analyst must be attached usept as provided in section 7.03 of the Potential Consultant/analyst must be attached usept as provided in section 7.03 of the Potential Consultant/analyst must be attached usept as provided in section 7.03 of the Potential Consultant/analyst must be attached usept as provided in section 7.03 of the Potential Consultant/analyst must be attached usept as provided in section 7.03 of the Potential Consultant/analyst must be attached usept as provided in section 7.03 of the Potential Consultant/analyst must be attached usept as provided in section 7.03 of the Potential Consultant/analyst must be attached usept as provided in section 7.03 of the Potential Consultant/analyst must be attached usept as provided in section 7.03 of the Potential Consultant/analyst must be attached usept as provided in section 7.03 of the Potential Consultant/analyst must be attached usept as provided in section 7.03 of the Potential Consultant/analyst must be attached usept as provided in section 7.03 of the Potential Consultant/analyst must be attached usept as provided in section 7.03 of the Potential Consultant/analyst must be attached usept as provided in section 7.03 of the Potential Consultant/analyst must be attached usept as provided in section 7.03 of the Potential Consultant/analyst must be attached usept as provided in section 2.00 of the Potential Consultant/analyst must be attached usept as provided in section 2.00 of the Potential Consultant/analyst must be attached usept as provided in se	awyer, analyst/consultant and articlents" covering the whole of the paraffidavit signed by a representative of unless provided to the Board as pre	rty's cost claim should be provided. of the party. scribed on the Cost Award Tariff.
File # EB-	2021-0180	Process: OEB Innovat	ion Sandbox Renewal
Party:	AMPCO	Affiant's Name:	Fareeda Heeralal
HST Numbe	Full Registrant Unregistered Other	=	Rate Ontario: 13.00% ing Non-Profit
		Affidavit	
l,	Fareeda Heeralal	, of the City/Town of	Maple
in the Prov	ince/State of Ontar	rio	, swear or affirm that:
2. I have exar Being Claimer 3. The attach Disbursemen Ontario Energ 4. This cost cl described in s	d", "Statement(s) of Fees Being Claimed" ed "Summary of Fees and Disbursements its Being Claimed" include only costs incursive Board process referred to above. aim does not include any costs for work sections 6.05 and 6.09 of the Board's Prance	ort of this cost claim, including the a a and "Statement(s) of Disbursement is Being Claimed", "Statement(s) of lurred and time spent directly for the done, or time spent, by a person the	ttached "Summary of Fees and Disbursements
Signature of SWORN BEI		is 7th day of March, 2022. The	Affiant was located in Maple, Ontario,

Commissioner for taking Affidavits

while the Commissioner, Ian Mondrow, was located in Thornhill, Ontario.

## Ontario Energy Board COST CLAIM FOR HEARINGS



### **Affidavit and Summary of Fees and Disbursements**

File # EB-	2021-0180		Process:	OEB Innovation Sandbox Renewal
Party:	АМРСО			
	Su	mmary of Fee	s and Disburse	ments Being Claimed
Legal/con:	sultant/other fees	\$	2,722.50	
Disbursem	nents	\$	-	
HST		\$	353.93	
<b>Total Cost</b>	Claim	\$	3,076.43	

#### **Payment Information**

Make cheque payable to: Association of Major Power Consumers in Ontario

Send payment to this address: 65 Queen Street West, Suite 1510

Toronto, Ontario

M5H 2M5

# Ontario Energy Board COST CLAIM FOR HEARINGS



## **Detail of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed**

File # EB-	2021-0180			Process:	OEB Innovatio	n Sandbox Renewo	al	
Party:	АМРСО			Service Pr	ovider Name:	Shelley Grice, P. E	Eng.	
				Year Called to		Completed Y Practising/Years o		
	SERVICE PROVIDER TYPE	(check	one)	Bar		Experience		
	Legal Counsel		] [			22		
	<b>Articling Student/Paralegal</b>							
	Consultant		7			Hourly Rate:	\$330	
	Analyst	L						
	For Consultant/Analyst:	<u></u> с	V attac	hed	HST Rate Cl	narged (enter % ):	13.0%	
		✓ c	V provi	ded within previo	us 24 months	•		

S	Statement of Fees Being Claimed								
	Hours		urly Rate		Subtotal		HST		Total
Pre-hearing Conference			-						
Preparation		\$	330.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Attendance		\$	330.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Technical Conference									
Preparation		\$	330.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Attendance		\$	330.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Interrogatories									
Preparation		\$	330.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Responses		\$	330.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Issues Conference									
Preparation		\$	330.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Attendance		\$	330.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
ADR - Settlement Conference									
Preparation		\$	330.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Attendance		\$	330.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Proposal Preparation		\$	330.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Argument									
Preparation	3.75	\$	330.00	\$	1,237.50	\$	160.88	\$	1,398.38
Oral Hearing									
Preparation		\$	330.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Attendance		\$	330.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Other Conferences									
Preparation		\$	330.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Attendance	4.50	\$	330.00	\$	1,485.00	\$	193.05	\$	1,678.05
Case Management				\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
TOTAL SERVICE PROVIDER FEES				\$	2,722.50	\$	353.93	\$	3,076.43

# Ontario Energy Board COST CLAIM FOR HEARINGS



## **Detail of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed**

File# EB-	2021-0180	<b>Process:</b>	OEB Innovati	on Sandbox Renewal	
Partv:	AMPCO	Service Provi	ider Name:	Shellev Grice, P. Fna.	

	Statement of Disbursements Being Claimed					
		Net Cost	HST	Total		
Scanning/Photocop	у		\$ -	\$ -		
Printing			\$ -	\$ -		
Courier			\$ -	\$ -		
Telephone/Fax			\$ -	\$ -		
Transcripts			\$ -	\$ -		
Travel: Air			\$ -	\$ -		
Travel: Car			\$ -	\$ -		
Travel: Rail			\$ -	\$ -		
Travel (Other):			\$ -	\$ -		
Parking			\$ -	\$ -		
Taxi			\$ -	\$ -		
Accommodation			\$ -	\$ -		
Meals			\$ -	\$ -		
Other:			\$ -	\$ -		
Other:			\$ -	\$ -		
Other:			\$ -	\$ -		
			•			
TOTAL DISBURSEM	ENTS:	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		

## Shelley Grice, P. Eng.

46 Scarborough Road, Toronto ON M4E 3M5

#### **INVOICE # A2206**

March 1, 2022

AMPCO Thomson Building 65 Queen Street West, Suite 1510 Toronto, Ontario M5H 2M5

Attention: Mr. Colin Anderson, President

Re: OEB Innovation Sandbox Renewal Consultation

Board File No. EB-2021-0180

Description	Charge Type	Hours	Rate	Amount
Professional Services of				
Shelley Grice	OEB Staff Meeting	2.00	\$330.00	\$660.00
	Stakeholder Meeting	2.50	\$330.00	\$825.00
	Written Submissions	3.75	\$330.00	\$1,237.50
Sub-Total				\$2,722.50
HST on Services				\$353.93
Disbursements				
HST on Disbursements				
GST # 817042757RT00	001	8.25	TOTAL	\$3,076.43

Details are included in the attached time sheet.

Please make cheque payable to Shelley Grice.

Sincerely,

Shelley Grice, P. Eng.

Shelley Grice					
PROJECT TIME	<b>БНЕЕТ</b>	DATE	INVOICE		
EB-2021-0180 DEB Innovation Sa PROJECT TIME SHE	ndbox Renewal Consultation	2022-03-01	#A22-06		
DATE	TASK DESCRIPTION	CHARGE TYPE	Hours		
2021-08-24	Preparation; Call w/C. Anderson: Small Meeting w/OEB Staff	Consultation	2.00		
2021-09-30	Preparation for September 30, 2021 stakeholder meeting; review slides	Stakeholder Meeting - Preparation	1.00		
2021-09-30	Attendance at September 30, 2021 stakeholder meeting	Stakeholder Meeting - Attendance	1.50		
2021-10-14	Prepare written comments on the Draft Sandbox 2.0	Written Submissions	3.00		
2021-10-15	Call w/C. Anderson re submissions; Revise and finalize document	Written Submissions	0.75		
		Total	8.25		